TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Andrew Corporation		01/24/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Xentris, LLC
Street Address:	150 Broadway
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10038
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1714623	SUR-LOK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)575-0671

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-790-9200

Email: TRADEMARK@CLL.COM

Correspondent Name: Jane Shih

Address Line 1: 1133 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 2: Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C.
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SUR-LOK #25297.000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jane Shih
Signature:	/Jane Shih/
Date:	03/18/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003741 FRAME: 0840

900101886

Total Attachments: 3 source=031808100743#page1.tif

source=031808100743#page2.tif

source=031808100743#page3.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003741 FRAME: 0841

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ANDREW CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, having an address of 10500 West 153rd St., Orland Park, IL 60462, ("Assignor") owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and registrations/applications set forth in Schedule A:

AND WHEREAS, XENTRIS, LLC, a New York limited liability company, located at 150 Broadway, New York, New York 10038, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and said registrations/applications set forth in Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, the entire right, title and interest in and to Assignor's trademarks, together with the whole of the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, the same and the rights of the Assignor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Assignor's trademarks with the right to sue for and collect the same for reason of past infringement of the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, Assignor hereby agrees with the said Assignee that Assignor will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignor will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of Assignor and Assignee;

TRADEMARK REEL: 003741 FRAME: 0842 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused the aforesaid trademarks to be assigned by its duly authorized officer.

ANDREW CORPORATION

By:_

Name: John DeSana

Title: Gro

Group President

Date:

24 January 2003

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003741 FRAME: 0843

Mark	Reg. No.
K2+	1698917
SUR-LOK	1714623
MIGHTYMINI	1860792
DRIVE TIME	1928078
K3	1975013
MAXIM	1983556
POSI-LOK ,	1990755
- •	2024457
QUIET-1 BATTERY MAN & DES. (MAX)	2051332
BECAUSE EVERY CALL COUNTS	2092198
	2116645
MAXIM	2118312
MAXIM	2150864
WAVELENGTHS	
MAXIM ACADEMY Design	2175040
THE MAXIM ACADEMY	2233473
VOYAGER	2431957

CH02/22226730 1

RECORDED: 03/18/2008

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003741 FRAME: 0844